1
37169
LUMLED CORPORATION
----LED Lighting Solutions
Retail ∞ Residential ∞ Commercial
lumledcorp@gmail.com       (510)427-8703

• Soldered lead, or
• Universal terminal block  connectors. Beetle Clip Terminal block connectors.
ORDER INFORMATION:
W/FT ITEM# WET RATED ITEM# CCT LM/FT CUTTABLE MAX-RUN PACK
8.19
2835UL27K8224V24 2835UL27K8224V24-TP 2700K 1072 1.41” 20’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL30K8224V24 2835UL30K8224V24-TP 3000K 1122 1.41” 20’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL35K8224V24 2835UL35K8224V24-TP 3500K 1122 1.41” 20’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL40K8224V24 2835UL40K8224V24-TP 4000K 1122 1.41” 20’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL50K8224V24 2835UL50K8224V24-TP 5000K 1122 1.41” 20’ 16.4’/32.8’
6.15
2835UL27K6224V24 2835UL27K6224V24-TP 2700K 728 1.41” 20’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL30K6224V24 2835UL30K6224V24-TP 3000K 744 1.41” 20’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL35K6224V24 2835UL35K6224V24-TP 3000K 776 1.41” 20’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL40K6224V24 2835UL40K6224V24-TP 4000K 800 1.41” 20’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL50K6224V24 2835UL50K6224V24-TP 5000K 800 1.41” 20’ 16.4’/32.8’
4.88
2835UL27K5224V24 2835UL27K5224V24-TP 2700K 591 1.41” 33’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL30K5224V24 2835UL30K5224V24-TP 3000K 601 1.41” 33’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL35K5224V24 2835UL35K5224V24-TP 3500K 635 1.41” 33’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL40K5224V24 2835UL40K5224V24-TP 4000K 666 1.41” 33’ 16.4’/32.8’
2835UL50K5224V24 2835UL50K5224V24-TP 5000K 666 1.41” 33’ 16.4’/32.8’
2.84
2835UL27K3224V24 2835UL27K3224V24-TP 2700K 372 1.41” 50’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL30K3224V24 2835UL30K3224V24-TP 3000K 389 1.41” 50’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL35K3224V24 2835UL35K3224V24-TP 3500K 387 1.41” 50’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL40K3224V24 2835UL40K3224V24-TP 4000K 387 1.41” 50’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL50K3224V24 2835UL50K3224V24-TP 5000K 387 1.41” 50’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
1.92
2835UL27K2224V24 2835UL27K2224V24-TP 2700K 252 1.41” 66’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL30K2224V24 2835UL30K2224V24-TP 3000K 263 1.41” 66’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL35K2224V24 2835UL35K2224V24-TP 3500K 262 1.41” 66’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL40K2224V24 2835UL40K2224V24-TP 4000K 262 1.41” 66’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL50K2224V24 2835UL50K2224V24-TP 5000K 262 1.41” 66’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
1.01
2835UL27K1224V24 2835UL27K1224V24-TP 2700K 132 1.41” 100’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL30K1224V24 2835UL30K1224V24-TP 3000K 138 1.41” 100’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL35K1224V24 2835UL35K1224V24-TP 3500K 138 1.41” 100’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL40K1224V24 2835UL40K1224V24-TP 4000K 138 1.41” 100’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
2835UL50K1224V24 2835UL50K1224V24-TP 5000K 138 1.41” 100’ 16.4’/32.8’/100’
5
Dot-free COB solid color tape light adopts chips-on-board design and high density of 161 chips per foot to create
a hot spot free diffused line of light even without additional diffuser. It is CRI>90, SDCM<3, wide beam angle, high

• Soldered lead, or
• Universal terminal block connectors.
ORDER INFORMATION:
ITEM# WET RATED ITEM# W/FOOT CCT LUMENS/FT AVAILABLE PACK
COB27K3528V24 COB27K3528V24-TP 3.05W 2700K 256 16.4’/32.8’/100’
COB30K3528V24 COB30K3528V24-TP 3.05W 3000K 262 16.4’/32.8’/100’
COB35K3528V24 COB35K3528V24-TP 3.05W 3500K 270 16.4’/32.8’/100’
COB40K3528V24 COB35K3528V24-TP 3.05W 4000K 290 16.4’/32.8’/100’
COB27K5528V24 COB27K5528V24-TP 4.58W 2700K 449 16.4’/32.8’/100’
COB30K5528V24 COB27K5528V24-TP 4.58W 3000K 476 16.4’/32.8’/100’
COB35K5528V24 COB30K5528V24-TP 4.58W 3500K 480 16.4’/32.8’/100’
7
Warm dim tape light adopts chips-on-board(COB) design and high density of 172 chips per foot to create a hot
spot free diffused line of warm dimming light even without additional diffuser. It allows for smoothly tuning color
from 3000K to 1800K  via dimming. The brightness of warm dim tape light is related to power and color
temperature. This tape light is also CRI>90, SDCM<4, and efficient dimmable. Double layer 2oz PCB is for better
flexibility, heat dissipation and voltage drop. Warm dim tape light simulates the effect of incandescent lamps. Its
color temperature and brightness can be simultaneously changed. It works for PWM，Triac, or 0-10V dimmers. It
is ideal for residential, architectural, accent or ambient lighting.
Warm Dim No Dot COB Tape Lights
FEATURES & BENEFITS:
• Dot-free and Continuous Light
• 90+ CRI: True-to-life Color Rendering
• Cuttable Every 1.97”
• Fully Dimmable
• Decorative Lighting
• High Quality & Reliability
• Accent or Ambient Lighting
WARM DIM COB TAPE LIGHT SPECIFICATION TABLE:
Color 3000K-1800K WARM DIM  CRI 90+
Voltage 24VDC SDCM <4
Wattage Option 4.4W/ft or 3.05W/ft Beam Angle 1500
LED Chips 172/ft Environment Indoor / Dry
Lumens 320/ft (4.4W), 229/ft(3.05W) Operating Temperature -40F—1040F
Field Cuttable Every 1.97“ Ambient Temperature -40F—1400F
Tape Dimensions 0.39”X0.06”(WxH) Life Span 50,000H
LED Coating Dimensions 0.13”X0.06”(WxH） UV Rating Discoloration
Max-run Length 33ft Certification UL Listed, RoHS
Dimmable Yes Limited Warranty 5-Year
8
POWER SUPPLY:
• 24VDC output，and output wattage ≥Tape Light Length (FT) x Watts Per Foot (W/FT)X1.25.
COMPATIBLE CHANNELS:
• Inside width≥0.39“.
WET RATED WARM DIMMING TAPE LIGHT:
• Wet rated tape light dimensions:  0.48”X0.16”(WxH).
• The maximum spool length for wet rated tape light is 66FT.
ACCESSORIES:
• Soldered lead, or
• Universal terminal block connectors.
ORDER INFORMATION:
ITEM# WET RATED ITEM# CCT W/FT LUMENS/FT PACK
COB3018WD3560V24 COB3018WD3560V24-TP 3000K-1800K 3.05W 229 16.4FT/32.8FT
COB3018WD5560V24 COB3018WD5560V24-TP 3000K-1800K 4.4W 320 16.4FT/32.8FT
9
4.27W per foot color tunable tape light adopts chips-on-board(COB) design and high density of 185 chips per foot
for hot spot free even without diffuser cover. Light color can be tuned from 2200K to 6500K via CCT controller.

21
ORDER INFORMATION:
ITEM# OUTPUT POWER MIN LOAD INPUT LOCATION CLASS 2 DIMENSIONS
KVF-12030-BIJ 12VDC
30W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP Yes 6.50X3.63X1.03in
KVF-24030-BIJ 24VDC
KVF-12060-BIJ 12VDC
60W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP Yes 7.40X3.63X1.03in
KVF-24060-BIJ 24VDC
KVF-12080-BIJ 12VDC
80W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP Yes 8.66X3.63X1.03in
KVF-24080-BIJ 24VDC
KVF-24096-BIJ 24VDC 96W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP Yes 8.66X3.63X1.03in
KVF-12100-BIJ 12VDC
100W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP No 8.66X3.63X1.03in
KVF-24100-BIJ 24VDC
KVF-12120-BIJ 12VDC
120W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP No 8.66X3.63X1.03in
KVF-24120-BIJ 24VDC
KVF-12150-BIJ 12VDC
150W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP No 10.24X4.06X1.77in
KVF-24150-BIJ 24VDC
KVF-12200-BIJ 12VDC
200W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP No 10.24X4.06X1.77in
KVF-24200-BIJ 24VDC
KVF-12300-BIJ 12VDC
300W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP N0 10.95X4.33X1.77in
KVF-24300-BIJ 24VDC
KVF-12500-BIJ 12VDC 500W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP No 11.03X5.52X1.97in
KVF-24600-BIJ 24VDC 600W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP No 11.03X5.52X1.97in
KVF-C12180-BIJ 12VDC 3X60W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP Yes 10.95X4.33X1.77in
KVF-C24192-BIJ 24VDC 2X96W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP Yes 10.95X4.33X1.77in
KVF-C24288-BIJ 24VDC 3X96W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP Yes 11.85X4.33X1.77in
KVF-C12300-BIJ 12VDC 5X60W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP Yes 11.85X4.33X1.77in
KVF-C24384-BIJ 24VDC 4X96W NONE 100-277VAC WET/DRY/DAMP Yes 12.80X5.52X1.89in
22
Mini-size ETF series dimming transformers work with Triac, MLV and ELV dimmers. Perfectly works with Lutron
Brand dimmer models DVELV-300P, SELV-300P, PD-10NXD, Radio Ra and Leviton Brand dimmer model

• No alter LED CRI
• Smaller size for installation friendly
ORDER INFORMATION:
ITEM# INPUT OUTPUT POWER CLASS2 J-BOX LOCATION DIMENSIONS
ETF12060TDA 100-130VAC 12VDC 60W YES NO DRY&DAMP 3.50X1.50X1.03 in
ETF24060TDA 100-130VAC 24VDC 60W YES NO DRY&DAMP 3.50X1.50X1.03 in
ETF12060TDJ1 100-130VAC 12VDC 60W YES YES WET&DRY&DAMP 5.00X3.25X1.63 in
ETF24060TDJ1 100-130VAC 24VDC 60W YES YES WET&DRY&DAMP 5.00X3.25X1.63 in
ETF24096TDA 100-130VAC 24VDC 96W YES NO DRY&DAMP 3.50X1.50X1.03 in
ETF24096TDJ1 100-130VAC 24VDC 96W YES YES WET&DRY&DAMP 5.00X3.25X1.63 in
ETF24150TDJ1 100-130VAC 24VDC 150W NO YES WET&DRY&DAMP 6.57X3.88X1.63in
ETF24200TDJ1 100-130VAC 24VDC 200W NO YES WET&DRY&DAMP 6.5X3.72X1.57 in
ETF24300TDJ1 100-130VAC 24VDC 300W NO YES WET&DRY&DAMP 6.5X3.72X1.57 in
ETFC12120BIJ1 100-130VAC 12VDC 60W*2 YES YES WET&DRY&DAMP 7.40X3.72X1.57 in
ETFC24120BIJ1 100-130VAC 24VDC 60W*2 YES YES WET&DRY&DAMP 7.40X3.72X1.57 in
ETFC12180TDJ 100-130VAC 12VDC 60W*3 YES YES WET&DRY&DAMP 10.94X4.25X1.77 in
CV Dimmable Electronic Transformers： ETF Series